0/000040263

ABELES AND ANDERSON, P.A. Attorneys at Law 5 West Highbanks Road DeBary, Florida 32713

DAVID E. ABELES (MEMBER, FLORIDA AND MASSACHUSETTS BAR) THERESA ANDERSON (MEMBER, FLORIDA BAR)

P.O. BOX 530121 DEBARY, FL 32753-0121 TELEPHONE: (407) 668-8511 FAX: (407) 668-0100

MI HERIS EL (386)New Are Code 8000 04/12/01 003****78.75 ****78.75

April 9, 2001

Secretary of State Corporate Division The Capitol Tallahassee, FL 32304

RE: BTI Skilled Staffing, Inc.

Dear Secretary of State:

Please find enclosed the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above named corporation. In addition, a check in the amount of \$78.75 is enclosed representing the following fee's:

Filing Fee\$70.00Certificate of Status8.75

Please file the original of the enclosed Article of Incorporation and return a certified copy to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

David E. Abeles, Esquire

Enclosures cc: File DEA/ds

189, 2553, 2550 NOI-8511

E-Mail: abeles-anderson@mpinet.net

EMAIL: abeles-anderson@mpinet.net

D. BROWN APR 2 0 2001



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 16, 2001

DAVID E. ABELES, ESQ. POST OFFICE BOX 530121 DEBARY, FL 32753-0121

SUBJECT: BTI SKILLED STAFFING, INC. Ref. Number: W01000008511

We have received your document for BTI SKILLED STAFFING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 401A00022395

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

BTI SKILLED STAFFING, Inc.

OI APR 19 PM 1:04 The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The name of the corporation shall be: BTI SKILLED STAFFING, Inc.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be: 9738 Highway 441, Suite #105 Leesburg, FL 34788

ARTICLE II – NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in or transact any or all activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III—CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock at no par value.

ARTICLE IV - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist in perpetuity

ARTICLE V – OFFICERS, DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the initial officers and directors, if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successors are elected are:

Name	Address	Title
Tina Langton	01649 Spring Lake Road Fruitland Park, FL 34731	Chief Operating Officer/Director
Cedric Bodoh	1189 Wycliffe St. Deltona, FL 32725	Chief Financial Officer/Director

ARTICLE VI-INCORPORATOR

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) of this corporation is/are: Tina Langdon, 01649 Spring Lake Road, Fruitland Park, FL 34731

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 14h day of <u>Apric</u> 2001. .

Printed name: Tina Langdoh Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF

who is personally known to me, or who produced _____as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida at Large

Notarial seal

DONNA A. BRACCO MY COMMISSION # CC 868864 EXPIRES: September 2, 2003 Bonded Thru Western Surety Company

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

OI APR 19 ED Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the Corporation is:

BTI SKILLED STAFFING, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

DAVID E.ABELES, E	ESQ.
	(Name)
5 WEST HIGHBANKS B	ROAD
	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	3
	(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

-4-16-01 Signature

CR2E064(2/00)